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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

Docket: 02-332826-7

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DA No: 0131009461

Plaintiff,

V. COMPLAINT - MISDEMEANOR
Count 1) VC23152(a)&23540
Count 2) VC23152(b)&23540

Count 3) VC20002(a)

)

Count 4) PC148(a)(1

KRYSTLE HASKET,
dob 12/18/1985;
Defendant.

Count 5) PC242

COUNT 1 - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL WITHIN 10 YEARS OF ANOTHER DUI
OFFENSE

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Krystle Hasket, Defendant, did commit a
Misdemeanor, a violation of VC23152(a)&23540, Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol Within 10 Years
Of Another DUI Offense, committed as follows:

On or about May 16, 2020, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Driving Under
The Influence Of Alcohol Within 10 Years Of Another DUI Offense in violation of VC23152(a)&23540, a
Misdemeanor, was committed in that KRYSTLE HASKET did drive a vehicle while under the influence of an
alcoholic beverage, and, who, within 10 years of that offense, committed a separate violation of Vehicle
Code Section 23152 that resulted in a conviction:

Charge S| Off. Date |Disp. Date| Sent. Date | Docket Number [Jurisdiction
CVC 23152(a) DRIVING UNDER Contra
THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL |M[07-15-2011 10-05-2011 102-308796-2 |~ o4

COUNT 2 — DRIVING WITH A .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT WITHIN 10 YEARS OF ANOTHER
DUI OFFENSE

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Krystle Hasket, Defendant, did commit a
Misdemeanor, a violation of VC23152(b)&23540, Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content Within 10
Years Of Another DUI Offense, committed as follows:

On or about May 16, 2020, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Driving With A
.08% Blood Alcohol Content Within 10 Years Of Another DUI Offense in violation of VC23152(b)&23540, a
Misdemeanor, was committed in that KRYSTLE HASKET did drive a vehicle while having a 0.08 percent or
more, by weight, of alcohol in her blood, and, who, within 10 years of that offense, committed a separate
violation of Vehicle Code Section 23152 that resulted in a conviction:

Charge ] __jmm—é_”f-é-f-f‘?bate Disp. Date Sent. Date| Docket Number _|Jurisdiction
CVC 23152(a) DRIVING UNDER Contra
THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL M |07-15-2011 10-05-2011{02-308796-2 Costa
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COUNT 3 - HIT AND RUN DRIVING RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Krystle Hasket, Defendant, did commit a
Misdemeanor, a violation of VC20002(a), Hit And Run Driving Resulting In Property Damage, committed as
follows:

On or about May 16, 2020, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Hit And Run
Driving Resulting In Property Damage in violation of VC20002(a), a Misdemeanor, was committed in that
KRYSTLE HASKET was driving a vehicle involved in an accident resulting in property damage and failed to
immediately stop and either (1) locate and notify the owner or person in charge of the damaged property of
her name and address and of the owner of the vehicle and present her driver's license and vehicle
registration to the other driver, property owner or person in charge of that property; or (2) leave in a
conspicuous place on the vehicle or property damaged a written notice giving her name and address and of
the owner of the vehicle, along with a statement of the circumstances, and then notify law enforcement.

COUNT 4 - RESIST, OBSTRUCT, DELAY OF PEACE OFFICER Oﬁ EMT

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Krystle Hasket, Defendant, did commit a
Misdemeanor, a violation of PC148(a)(1), Resist, Obstruct, Delay Of Peace Officer Or EMT, committed as
follows:

On or about May 16, 2020, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Resist, Obstruct,
Delay Of Peace Officer Or EMT in violation of PC148(a)(1), a Misdemeanor, was committed in that
KRYSTLE HASKET did willfully and unlawfully resist, delay and obstruct Jaime Guzman who was then and
there a peace officer attempting to and discharging the duty of his/her office and employment.

COUNT 5 - BATTERY

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Krystle Hasket, Defendant, did commit a
Misdemeanor, a violation of PC242, Battery, committed as follows:

On or about May 16, 2020, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Battery in
violation of PC242, a Misdemeanor, was committed in that KRYSTLE HASKET did willfully and unlawfully
use force and violence upon the person of Kobi Peled.

Complainant requests that the Defendant[s] be dealt with according to the law.

Dated: July 2, 2020, at Richmond, California

DIANA BECTON
District Attorney

Paul Graves
Deputy District Attorney
PG/pb



